
Social Work Professional Advisory Group    

General Meeting  

Minutes 

 

25 OCT 2021 1300-1400 HRS EST 

                  WebEx Conference Link: https://stephaniefelder.my.webex.com/meet/33felder       

   Conference Dial in (415) 655-0001   Access Code: 126 444 6836# 
 

 

I. Welcome/Attendance– (Please Press *6 to unmute) 

 

II. (SEPT- 10/04/21) Review Minutes (1st Motion/2nd Motion): LCDR R. Van Meir/ CDR K. 

Spady-Grove 

 

III. SWPAG Chair: CDR Stephanie Felder  

 

1.  HSPAC Promotion Preparation Webinar: Will be held on Tuesday, October 26th at 1300 

EST. Chair encouraged body to attend for additional guidance on new universal benchmarks, 

CV, etc.  

 

2.  Chat with the Chair Event: Will be held on Thursday, October 28th at 1300 EST. Chair 

encouraged body to attend to ask questions and get familiar with the experience of being the 

Chair of the SWPAG. Past Chairs also welcome to attend and contribute to the discussion. 

 

3.  PRESENTER: Raymond Barrett of Telehealth Certitifiction Institute. Gave an 

overview of the following: 

 Best practices for providing services virtually.  

 The need for Tele mental health services.  

 Ethical Practice and Standards of Care in tele mental health 

 Legal/licensure aspects of delivering telemental health services 

 Unique competencies needed when utilizing technology in practice 

 And how to prepare the client.  

 

4. PRESENTER: CAPT Wanza Bacon of PHERST. This presentation is postponed to be 

rescheduled at a later date.  
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IV. Flag Officer: RADM Matthew E. Kleiman  matthew.e.kleiman.mil@mail.mil  

 

 

 

V. SubGroup Reports 

 

OPERATIONS 

Communications 

Chair: LCDR Lorener 

Brayboy 
Lorener.E.Brayboy@ice.dhs.gov 

 

Co-Chair:  

CDR Mark Durham  
Mark.Durham@ice.dhs.gov  

 

 
No Update.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Awards 

Chair: CDR Kymberly Spady-

Grove  
kymberly.m.spady-
grove@uscg.mil 

 

Co-Chair:  

CDR Preston Shumaker 
Preston.L.Shumaker@ice.dhs.gov 

 
No Update.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Stakeholder &  

Community Engagement 

Chair: CDR Monique 

Worrell-Oriola 
Monique.Worrell-
Oriola@ice.dhs.gov 

 

Co-Chair: CDR Holly Berilla 
HBerilla@hrsa.gov  

  

 
No Update.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

OFFICER SUPPORT 

Training, Education, and 

Mentorship 

       

 No Update.  
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Chair:  

LCDR Monique Richards 
Monique.Richards@ihs.gov  

 

Co-Chairs:   

CDR Kimberley Jones 

(Mentoring) 
kimberley.r.jones.mil@mail.mil  

 

LCDR Candice Karber 

(Training and Education) 
CKarber@hrsa.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Readiness 

Chair: LT Desirrae Harris  
desirrae.d.harris.mil@mail.mil 

 

Co-Chair:  

CDR Kari Harris 
k2xharris@bop.gov  

 

 
No Update.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Data and Evaluation 

Chair:   

CDR Allah-Fard Sharrieff 
Allah-
Fard.M.Sharrieff@ice.dhs.gov  

 

Co-Chair:  

CDR Alysa (Jackson) Ward 
ax4jackson@bop.gov  

 

 
No Update.  

 

 

MANAGEMENT 

Policy 

Chair:  

LCDR Robert Van Meir 
Robert.E.VanMeir@ice.dhs.gov  

  

Co-Chair:  

CAPT Karen Hearod  
karen.hearod@samhsa.hhs.gov 

 
No Update.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Administrative 

Management 

Chair: CAPT Cole Weeks 
cole.weeks.usphs@gmail.com  

 

 
No Update.  
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Co-Chair: CDR Christine 

Nemeti  
cole.weeks.usphs@gmail.com  

 

 

AdHOC SUBGROUP 

Recruitment and 

Retention 

Chair: LT Janelle Phillip 
Janelle.Phillip@ice.dhs.gov  

 

Co-Chair: LT Everett 

Rollins IV 
rollinsiv@gmail.com 

 

No Update.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Meeting Adjourned at 1345 EST (1st Motion/2nd Motion): LCDR R. Van Meir / LCDR Karber 

NOTE: Please email your attendance to Executive Secretary Finch-Hall at tfinchhall@bop.gov 

 

ATTENDANCE 

CDR Stephanie Felder LCDR Robert Van 

Meir 

LT Tamika Finch-Hall CDR Kymberly 

Spady-Grove 

LCDR Monique 

Richards 

LCDR Candice Karber CDR Kari Harris CDR Alysa Ward 

CDR Christine Nemeti LT Janelle Phillip CAPT Sonsy Fermin CDR Sarah Garrett 

CDR Vickie Smith 

Stowers 

CDR Timothy 

Pappalardo 

CDR Raymond Font CDR Jennifer 

Bornemann 

CDR Jenny McCorkle LCDR Tyson Baize LCDR Jerome 

Anderson 

LCDR Andrea 

Cunningham 

LCDR Elliott Hill LCDR Jamillah 

Bynum 

LCDR Tiffany Pham LT Keisha Bryan 

LT Christine Nappa LT Michael Krusinsky LT Kiki Wato LT Zachary 

McDonough 

CDR Evelyn 

Pleasanton 

   

Excused:    

RADM M. Kleiman CAPT T. Booker CDR A-F Sharrieff LT E. Rollins IV 
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